

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

Office of the Block Medical Officer of Health & Member Secretary Baruipur Block Health & Family Welfare Samity Hariharpur Block Primary Health Centre



Memo No- BHFWS/200

Vill-Hariharpur, Po-Mallikpur (Via- Malancha Mahinagar), Kol-700145 Dated:-26/12/2020

Notice

In Reference to the tender notification number BBHFWS/184(NIT), Dt: 03.12.2020 for Supply of Spectacles for school Children and for Old person at Baruipur Block, South 24 Pgs. District, under National Programme for Control of Blindness, has been cancelled due to some unavoidable circumstances.

Re-tendering Process will be notified soon.

h 29/12/2020 **BMOH & Secretary** Baruipur BH & FWS Baruipur, 24 Pgs.(S)

Dated:-26/12/2020

Memo No- BHFWS/200

Copy forwarded for information & taking necessary action to-

- 1) The Chief Medical Officer of Health, South 24 Parganas.
- 2) The Dy Chief Medical Officer Health South 24 Parganas
- 3) The Dy Chief Medical Officer Health II, South 24 Parganas.
- 4) The Dy Chief Medical Officer Health III, South 24 Parganas.
- 5) The Asstt. Chief Medical Officer of Health, South 24 Parganas.
- 6) The Block Development Officer, Baruipur BLOCK
- 7) The Savapati, Baruipur Panchayet Samity
- 8) System Co-ordinator, IT Cell, Dept. of H&FW Govt. Of West Bengal Swasthya Bhawan, with a request to upload the notice in the State Health Website
- 9) The DSM, DPMU, South 24 Pgs. with a request to upload the notice in the District Health Website

10) All member of the Tender Committee.

Aglishar **BMOH & Secretary** Baruipur BH & FW.5 Baruipur, 24 Pgs.(S)